FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JAN 25 2001 1-25.01

101601829 IKAULMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
XX New XX Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name American International Group, Inc. Month Day Year 1/11/01					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name United Guaranty Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 230 North Elm Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Greensboro North Carolina 27420					
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
XX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic					
Other					
rporation/Urganization North Carolina					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0065

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name		and the second s			
Address (line 1)		MEGI			
Address (line 2)		NAL (T)	2 5 2001		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312)616-5600					
Name	LEYDIG, VOIT & MAY	ER LTD ATTN.: MARK J. LI	SS, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	TWO PRUDENTIAL PLA	ZA, SUITE 4900			
Address (line 2)	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/833772 75/877744 75/377968 2268184 1710390 1556084 [1637112 1533269]					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1216					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Mark J.	~~	Signature	1/22/01 Date Signed		
Name	of Person Signing	Smilature	Date Signed		

WHEREAS, American International Group, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 70 Pine Street, New York,

New York 10270, has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service

marks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, United Guaranty Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 230 North Elm Street, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420, is desirous of acquiring the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on			
behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on January 11,				
2001.				
	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.			
	Kathleen E. Shannon Vice President			
State of New York)	SS:			
County of New York)				
appeared Kathleen E. Shannon, whose name is subscribed to the	_, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, who is personally known to me to be the same person e foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that cument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and			

ELIZABETH R. PEARCE
Notary Public, State of New York
No: 01PE5085385
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 22,

My commission expires: 9 22-01

SCHEDULE A

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

MARK		ISSUEÆLING DATE
FACTSENSE	2,268,184	8/10/99
RAP	1,710,390	8/25/92
REPORTING	1,556,084	9/12/89
ACCEPTANCE		
PROGRAM		
SENDEX	1,553,269	8/22/89
UG+3	1,637,112	3/5/91
CENTRE CAPITAL	75/833,772	10/27/99
GROUP		
RAPIDLINK	75/877,744	12/21/99
READIRESOURCE	75/377,968	10/23/97
CENTER		

RECORDED: 01/25/2001